(R-99-543)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 29099

NOV 2 4 1998

ADOPTED ON NUV 24 I

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the sum of \$91,670.01 in the settlement of each and every claim against The City of San Diego, its agents and employees, resulting from the property damage claim of Marion Froehlich, et al. which occurred on June 23, 1997.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue one check in the amount of \$91,670.01, made payable to Luth & Turley, Inc., in full settlement of all claims.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

James M. Chapin

Head Deputy City Attorney

JMC:vtc:Civ.

11/4/98

Aud.Cert:AC9900458

Or.Dept:Risk.Mgmt

R-99-543

Form=claim2r.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

	,	,		CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE						- AC 9900458		
	ı	HERER'	Y CERI	TIFY tha	it the mone	v required	for the	DI	RIGINATING FOR THE PROPERTY OF	or the purpose set		
forth in	n the	foregoi	ng reso	lution is	available in	the Treas	sury, or is	anticipated	d to come	into the Treasury,		
Amount							Fund	-				
Purp	ose		- <u>-</u>									
Date	•				·	By	r:					
			AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA									
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
,		<u> </u>		<u> </u>				TOTAL A	MOUNT			
					FICATION O					FUND OVERRIDE		
provision require purpos Treasu same a anticipa	nent ons one men e of ry, one ted	authoriz of the C ts of the said cor or are ar o be dra	ed by the harter of Charter of the c	te heretone the Cite of the Ci	o attached rely of San Di City of San I cient moneys ne into the ne said mon	esolution, diego; and liego; and liego, that sto meet the Treasury, they now ac	can be inc I do hereb sufficient the obligat to the cre- ctually in t	curred without on further of moneys had in the said of the Treasure.	out the violation of the contract of the contr	by the contract or lation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the are actually in the on from which the er with the moneys encumbered.		
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the	expendit	ture of funds	s in settlem	ent of the	property da	amage clai	im of Marion		
		Froehlic	h, city fil	e #LP97	⁷ -0705-5818	S	-1-		•			
Date	:	November 3, 1998				By	By: Kinherby acie					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			CCOLDINATO S .		DITOR AND CO	OMPTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT		
ACCTG.	CY					JOB JOB	OPERATION	BENF/	- <u> </u>			
LINE 1	0 PY	41500	760	ORG. 503	ACCOUNT 4824	ORDER 050301	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$91,670.01		
	-											
	-	<u> </u>							_ _			

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

R. 299993

NOV 24 1998

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE [AC 9900458]

\$91,670.01